
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Works                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  July 5, 2016 

Re: Amendment No. 3 to Professional Engineering Services Agreement with TranSystems 

Corporation for the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard (GetAbout) Project 

 

 

 

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to the professional engineering 

services agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the MKT to Parkade Bike 

Boulevard (GetAbout) project.  The proposed amendment extends the Plans, Specifications 

and Estimates (PS&E) approval date by MoDOT, as well as the overall period of service date. 

 

 

 

On September 2, 2014, Council authorized an agreement for professional engineering 

services with TranSystems Corporation for design of the MKT to Parkade Bike Boulevard 

project. MoDOT requires engineering services contracts to have a specific PS&E date for 

delivery of plans.  This no-cost contract amendment extends the PS&E delivery date to 

December 1, 2016 due to additional time needed because of delays in acquiring property.  

The period of service date is also being extended to September 1, 2017 to enable 

Transystems to provide technical assistance during construction should the need arise.  

  

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: No fiscal impact with this amendment 

Long-Term Impact: No fiscal impact with this amendment 

 

 

 

Vision Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Transportation, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 
 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/CMS/vision/reports/visiongoals.php
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

 

Date Action 

09/08/2015 

 

03/16/2015 

 

09/02/2014 

 

03/17/2014 

08/06/2013 

02/28/2013 

R142-15 - Authorizing Amendment No. 2 to agreement with 

TranSystems Corp for design of MKT to Parkade Bike Blvd project 

R48-15 - Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to agreement with 

TranSystems Corp for design of MKT to Parkade Bike Blvd project 

R165-14 – Authorizing agreement with TranSystems Corp for 

design of MKT to Parkade Bike Blvd project 

R40-14A – Setting a Public Hearing for April 21, 2014 

I.P. meeting held 

I.P. meeting held 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to the professional engineering 

services agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the MKT to Parkade Bike 

Boulevard project. 
 

 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 


